# OP \$215.00 511975

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM578746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RANE CORP.		04/04/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RANE NETWORK INC.
Street Address:	510 Fifth Avenue
Internal Address:	3rd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5119758	RANE
Registration Number:	5119757	RANE
Registration Number:	4973577	RANE
Registration Number:	5022956	RANE
Registration Number:	5069076	
Registration Number:	5059926	
Registration Number:	5069075	
Registration Number:	5151536	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3032912400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3032912300

**Email:** pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Sabrina J. Danielson

Address Line 1:1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 114600-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sabrina J. Danielson
SIGNATURE:	/Sabrina J. Danielson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2020
Total Attachments: 2	

source=DE Name Change - RANE NETWORK INC#page1.tif source=DE Name Change - RANE NETWORK INC#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF REVIVAL OF "RANE CORP.", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "RANE CORP." TO "RANE NETWORK INC.", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 5:20
O'CLOCK P.M.

5359968 8100 SR# 20205040927

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)

Authentication: 203010271

Date: 05-28-20

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE FOR REVIVAL OF CHARTER

The corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, the charter of which was forfeited for failure to obtain a registered agent, now desires to procure a revival of its charter pursuant to Section 312 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and hereby certifies as follows:

<b>3</b> ., .	The name of the corp	oration is Rane Network Inc.
	if different, the name ur	nder which the corporation was originally incorporated
2.	in a common de la	e of the corporation in the State of Delaware is located at (street),
in th	e City of Wilmington	County of New Casile
Zip ( who	Oode 19808	The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon orporation may be served is
3.	ek ak afaysi ana afakalaya a dalah kara a dalah seperintek eskirili isi a	the Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation in
4. inco		siring to be revived and so reviving its certificate of under the laws of this State.
chart certi	ter until the 21 ter became inoperative ficate for revival is filed	duly organized and carried on the business authorized by its day of September A.D. 2017, at which time its and forfeited for failure to obtain a registered agent and the 1 by authority of the duly elected directors of the corporation of the State of Delaware.
		By:Authorized Officer
		Name: William S. Denviller, Chief Financial Officer Print of Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:20 PM 04/04/2018
FILED 05:20 PM 04/04/2018
SR 20182443762 - File Number 5359968

**RECORDED: 05/30/2020** 

REEL: 006949 FR